HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Cabinet
Date:	7 December 2021
Title:	Review of the Public Health Partnership Function between Isle of Wight Council and Hampshire County Council.
Report From:	Director of Public Health

Contact name: Simon Bryant, Director of Public Health

Tel: 0370 779 3256 Email: Simon.bryant@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

That Cabinet

1. Support the continuation of the Public Health Partnership with Isle of Wight Council which will support the further improvement of public health outcomes for Isle of Wight residents at no detriment to Hampshire, with a review point in three years in line with the agreement.

2. Reason(s) for the decision:

For Cabinet to consider:

- 2.1. An update on the Public Health Partnership with Isle of Wight Council, specifically on progress against the remaining recommendations from the 2018 review which had not been met at the time of the formal partnership.
- 3. Other options considered and rejected:
- 3.1. None.

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker:
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted:
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	7 December 2021
Chairman of Cabinet Councillor Keith Mans	